representatives, successors, and assigns.  

(6)  Location, extent, amount, and proposed final grades of any filling, grading, or excavation.  

(7)  The minimum elevation requirements, which shall be as specified in ASCE 24 or the base flood 
elevation plus one (1) foot (three hundred five (305) mm), whichever is higher.  

(8)  Where the placement of fill is proposed, the amount, type, and source of fill material; compaction 
specifications; a description of the intended purpose of the fill areas; certification from a licensed 
Florida professional engineer that proposed fill meets the requirements of section 13‐65 and will not

[...]

rate map or flood insurance study; upon submission and approval of certified as‐built documentation, a 
letter of map revision may be issued by FEMA to revise the effective FIRM.  

Light‐duty truck shall mean, as defined in 40 C.F.R. 86.082‐2, any motor vehicle rated at eight thousand five 
hundred (8,500) pounds gross vehicular weight rating or less which has a vehicular curb weight of six thousand 
(6,000) pounds or less and which has a basic vehicle frontal area of forty‐five (45) square feet or less, which is:  

(1)  Designed primarily for purposes of transportation of property or is a derivation of such a vehicle;